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Program No 0278‐S Term DATE OF AWARD To 07/31/2017
TITLE:  Title XVI Notices (Supplemental Security Income (SSI) (Daily and COLA Notices‐ Part 1)

Basis of 
Item No. Description Award
I. Composition:

Envelopes………………………………………………………………...………..per envelope 4                    100.00$         400.00                NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 50.00$         200.00                     150.00$               600.00                   
II. PROOFS:
(a) Envelopes:PDF Soft Proof………………………………………………….per envelope 4                    10.00$            40.00                   NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 50.00$         200.00                     NC ‐                          
(b) Pamphlets: Digital One‐piece Composite Laminated halftone

Proof……………………………………………………….……….…per trim/page‐size unit 300               12.00$            3,600.00             NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 50.00$         15,000.00                5.00$                    1,500.00                
© Pamphlets: Press Quality PDF Soft Proof………..…per trim/page‐size unit 100               10.00$            1,000.00             NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 50.00$         5,000.00                  3.00$                    300.00                   
III. PREPRODUCTION TESTS:
(a) Wire Transmission Test (Daily/COLA Notices)………………...………..per test 1                    500.00$         500.00                NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 250.00$       250.00                     350.00$               350.00                   
(b) Payment Stub Validation Test (Daily Notice)…………………………….per test 1                    500.00$         500.00                NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 250.00$       250.00                     1,500.00$            1,500.00                
© COLA Validation Test…………………………………………………………………..per test  1                    500.00$         500.00                NC ‐                      NC ‐                                 250.00$       250.00                     13,500.00$         13,500.00             
IV. PROCESSING/FORMATTING FILES:

Processing/Formatting Files…………………………….…………………….per mailer 17                 250.00$         4,250.00             250.00$         4,250.00            NC ‐                                 400.00$       6,800.00                  175.00$               2,975.00                
V. PRINTING/IMAGING, BINDING, AND CONSTRUCTION:

1.00           Daily Notices ‐
(a) *Daily Makeready/Setup Charge…………………………………………………………….. 250               200.00$         50,000.00           256.70$         64,175.00          NC ‐                                 450.00$       112,500.00             285.00$               71,250.00             
(b) Notices: Printing face and back in black ink only, including binding

………………………………………………………………………..………..per 1000 envelopes 54,725         30.00$            1,641,750.00     8.42$             460,784.50       14.00$         766,150.00                  22.00$         1,203,950.00          12.75$                 697,743.75           
(d) Mail‐out Envelope (6‐1/8 x 9‐1/2")(including COLA Mailer 3): Printing

in black ink, including contruction…………………………..per 1000 envelopes 10,943         90.00$            984,870.00        10.28$           112,494.04       NC ‐                                 10.13$         110,852.59             9.05$                    99,034.15             
(d) Mail‐out Envelope (9 x 12"): Printing in black ink, including contruction

…………………………………………………….…………………………..per 1000 envelopes 560               130.00$         72,800.00           24.90$           13,944.00          NC ‐                                 24.30$         13,608.00                22.46$                 12,577.60             
€ Business Reply Envelope (3‐7/8 x 8‐7/8"): Printing in black ink, 

including construction…………………………………………..per 1000 envelopes 1,300           60.00$            78,000.00           7.13$             9,269.00            NC ‐                                 5.94$           7,722.00                  8.31$                    10,803.00             
(f) Spraying/Imaging of SSA Field Office Addresses on Mail‐out Envelopes

(including COLA Mailer 3)…………………………..…………..per 1000 envelopes  11,503         30.00$            345,090.00        0.81$             9,317.43            2.50$           28,757.50                     10.00$         115,030.00             1.95$                    22,430.85             
(g) Saddle‐stitched Pamplets: Printing in two ink colors, including binding

……………………………………………………………………………...…………per 1000 pages 38,520         4.50$              173,340.00        1.88$             72,417.60          1.50$           57,780.00                     2.73$           105,159.60             3.00$                    115,560.00           
2.00           COLA Notices ‐ 

(a) *Daily Makeready/Setup Charge…………………………………………………………….. 16                 250.00$         4,000.00             291.50$         4,664.00            NC ‐                                 400.00$       6,400.00                  285.00$               4,560.00                
(b) Notices: Printing face and back in black ink only, including binding

…………………………………………………………………………………………per 1000 leaves 22,000         30.00$            660,000.00        8.50$             187,000.00       14.00$         308,000.00                  22.00$         484,000.00             12.75$                 280,500.00           
© Mail‐out Envelope (Mailers 1,2,4 and 5) (6‐1/8 x 9‐1/2"):

Printing in black ink, including construction……………per 1000 envelopes 5,122           90.00$            460,980.00        12.22$           62,590.84          NC ‐                                 25.33$         129,740.26             11.54$                 59,107.88             
VI. PAPER:
(a) Notices (8‐1/2 x 11"): White Offset Book (50‐lb.)……………per 1000 leaves 76,725         5.50$              421,987.50        6.10$             468,022.50       6.00$           460,350.00                  8.10$           621,472.50             6.89$                    528,635.25           
(b) Pamphlets (5‐1/4 x 8") White Offset Book (60‐lb.)…………per 1000 leaves 19,260         3.00$              57,780.00           4.93$             94,951.80          4.00$           77,040.00                     5.27$           101,500.20             5.80$                    111,708.00           
© Mail‐out Envelopes (6‐1/8 x 9‐1/2"): White Wove (24‐lb.), 

or at contractors option, White Offset  (60‐lb.)………………per 1000 leaves 16,065         2.00$              32,130.00           10.28$           165,148.20       23.00$         369,495.00                  15.19$         244,027.35             11.86$                 190,530.90           
(d) Mail‐out Envelopes (9 x 12"): White Wove (24‐lb.), 

or at contractors option, White Offset  (60‐lb.)………………per 1000 leaves 560               3.25$              1,820.00             24.99$           13,994.40          55.00$         30,800.00                     36.45$         20,412.00                34.27$                 19,191.20             
€ Business Reply Envelope (3‐7/8 x 8‐7/8"): Golden Stock (20‐lb.) 

…………………………………………………………………………………………per 1000 leaves 1,300           6.00$              7,800.00             7.13$             9,269.00            21.00$         27,300.00                     8.91$           11,583.00                7.84$                    10,192.00             
VII. INSERTING AND MAILING:

1.00           Daily Notices ‐
(a) Mailers 2 through 11:

Personalized notice, mail‐out envelope with variable return address
and any required inserts………………………………………………per 1000 mailers 11,493         35.00$            402,255.00        35.26$           405,243.18       10.00$         114,930.00                  54.90$         630,965.70             13.03$                 149,753.79           

(b) Mailers 12 and 13:
Personalized Notice (Certified and Registered Mail file) mail‐out 
envelope with variable return address and any required inserts
……………………………………………………………………………………per 1000 mailers 7                    25.00$            175.00                800.00$         5,600.00            350.00$       2,450.00                       702.90$       4,920.30                  13.03$                 91.21                     

2.00           COLA Notices ‐ 
(a) Mailers 1 and 2:

Personalized Notice and double window mail‐out envelope
…………………………………………………………………………………..per 1000 mailers 201               25.00$            5,025.00             11.28$           2,267.28            10.00$         2,010.00                       60.39$         12,138.39                11.84$                 2,379.84                

(b) Mailer 3:
Personalized Notice (Certified and Registered Mail file) and mail‐out 
envelope with variable return address……………………per 1000 mailers 3                    20.00$            60.00                   800.00$         2,400.00            350.00$       1,050.00                       2,811.60$   8,434.80                  13.03$                 39.09                     

© Mailers 4 and 5:
Personalized Notice and double window mail‐out envelope
………………………………………………………………………………….per 1000 mailers 4,921           25.00$            123,025.00        11.28$           55,508.88          10.00$         49,210.00                     60.39$         297,179.19             11.84$                 58,264.64             

VIII. CERTIFIED/REGISTERED MAIL:
Certified/Registered mailing………………………per 1000 complete mailers 10                 100.00$         1,000.00             100.00$         1,000.00            1,000.00$   10,000.00                     800.00$       8,000.00                  5,868.00$            58,680.00             

CONTRACTOR TOTALS 5,534,677.50    2,224,311.65   2,305,322.50              4,277,545.88         2,523,758.15       
DISCOUNT 2.00% 110,693.55        0.25% 5,560.78            1.00% 23,053.23                    0.00% ‐                            1.00% 25,237.58             
DISCOUNTED TOTALS 5,423,983.95    2,218,750.87   2,282,269.27              4,277,545.88         2,498,520.57       

SUMMIT FM/DIRECT MAIL, INC
SUWANEE, GA MIAMISBURG, OH DALLAS, TX

Gray Graphics
Capitol Heights, MD

NPC
Claysburg, PA

PINNACLE DATA SYSTEMS, LLC. SOURCELINK OHIO, LLC


